MRD 33.99

03-08-1999



SHEET

RECEIVED

1999 MAR -3 PH 1: 46

1. Name of conveying party: World Carpets, Inc. (A Georgia Corporation) OPR/FINANCE

2. Name and address of receiving party:

Mohawk Carpet Corporation 160 South Industrial Boulevard Calhoun, GA 30701

3. Nature of conveyance and execution date:

Trademark Assignment executed March

, 1999

4. Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s):

Trademark Registration Numbers:

1,114,161

1,807,690

787,616

1,079,457

1,121,917

1,131,866

1,162,996

5. Mail correspondence concerning document to:

Suzanne Wall Alcocer, Esq. Mohawk Carpet Corporation 160 South Industrial Boulevard Calhoun, GA 30701

- 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: Seven (7)
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41), : \$190.00

8. Deposit account number: 500363

9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Suzanne Wall Alcocer

3/05/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000045 500363

TRADEMARK REEL: 1864 FRAME: 0944

EXHIBIT A TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, World Carpets, Inc.(Assignor), hereby sells, transfers and assigns all of its worldwide right, title and interest in the trademarks and service marks described below to Mohawk Carpet Corporation, Inc., a Delaware corporation whose address is 160 South Industrial Boulevard, Calhoun, GA 30701 ("Mohawk"), together with the good will of the business connected with the use of such marks and names and symbolized thereby and together with any applications and registrations for such marks and names, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

This assignment also includes any claims and rights of action for past infringement of any rights in the assigned marks and names, together with any and all claims for injunctive or declaratory relief, restitution, damages (including any enhanced or punitive damages), profits, costs (including attorneys' fees) and for other monetary award, with the right to sue for and collect the same in any court of competent jurisdiction, for Mohawk's sole benefit.

The trademarks and service marks which are the subject of this assignment are as follows:

Registration or Serial No.	<u>Mark</u>
1,114,161	FASHION PLACE
1,807,690	SIMPLY, THE BEST CARPETS MADE
787,616	WORLD (WORDS AND DESIGN)
1,079,457	ZENITH
1,121,917	EUPHORIA
1,131,866	GRAND CREATION
1,162,996	COUNSELLOR LINEN

In testimony whereof, Assignor has caused this assignment to be signed by its duly authorized representative this $\frac{15}{2}$ day of March, 1999.

WORLD CARPETS, INC.

Title: A

Attest:

l'itle:__

[Corporate Seal]

TRADEMARK REEL: 1864 FRAME: 0945

NOTARIZATION

Instrument:
Assignor:
Assignee:
World Carpets, Inc.
Mohawk Carpet Corporation

State of Georgia, United States of America

County of Gordon

On this the 1st day of March, 1999, before me personally appeared

Salvanae J. Penico, who acknowledged himself to be the

AST. Secretary, of World Carpets, Inc.; and further stated that he executed the within instrument with all proper authority from the Board of Directors of said corporation.

Elaine Sanbae

Notary Public

(Notarial Seal and Stamp)

Notary Public, Paulding County, Georgia My Commission Empires Nov. 3, 2001

RECORDED: 03/03/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 1864 FRAME: 0946